
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Registry Operator Monthly Report 
 

 

.biz 
 
 
 

July 2006 
 
 
 
 

Prepared: August 15, 2006 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NeuLevel, Inc. 
46000 Center Oak Plaza 

Sterling, VA 20166 
 
 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 2 

As required by the ICANN/Neulevel Registry Agreements, this report provides an overview of 
neulevel Registry activity through the end of the reporting month. The information is primarily 
presented in table and chart format with text explanations as deemed necessary. Information is 
provided in order as listed in Appendix T of the Registry Agreement.  
 
 
Table of Contents:  
 

1. Accredited Registrar Status ................................................................................................... 3 

2. SLA Performance.................................................................................................................... 3 

3. Top Level Domain Zone File Access Activity....................................................................... 4 

4. Major Software Releases........................................................................................................ 4 

5. Domains Under Sponsorship of Each Registrar .................................................................. 4 

6. . Biz Name Servers Under Management of Each Registrar (month end).......................... 9 

7. Domain Names Registered by the Registry ........................................................................ 13 

8. Whois Service Activity.......................................................................................................... 16 

9. Monthly Growth Trends ...................................................................................................... 17 

10. Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory ................................................................. 19 

11. Total Number of Failed Transactions by Subcategory ..................................................... 20 

12. Daily Transaction Range...................................................................................................... 21 

13. Geographic Distribution of Domains .................................................................................. 22 

14. Deleted Names – Per Registrar............................................................................................ 28 

15. Restored Names – Per Registrar ......................................................................................... 32 

16. Violations of Registrar Restore Report – Per Registrar ................................................... 36 

 
 
 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 3 

1. Accredited Registrar Status 
 

Table 1 shows the number of ICANN accredited registrars, grouped into the following three 
status categories: 
 

Operational Registrars: Those who have authorized access into the system for processing 
domain name registrations. 
 

Registrars in Ramp-up: Those who have received a password to access the Registry 
operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment. 
 

Registrars in the Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent information regarding 
the Registry TLD, but have not yet entered the Ramp-up Period. 

 
Table 1: Accredited Registrar Status 

Status Number of Registrars
Operational Registrars 165 
Registrars in Ramp Up 1 
Registrars in Pre-Ramp Up 7 

 

 

 
2. SLA Performance  
 
Table 2: SLA Performance 
SLR Requirement Actual 
Service Availability – SRS 99.900% 100.000% 

Service Availability – Nameservers 99.999% 100.000% 

Service Availability- Whois 99.950% 100.000% 

Planned Outage Duration  - SRS 8 hours 0 min 

Planned Outage Duration  - Nameservers None  None 

Planned Outage Duration  - Whois 8 hours 0 min 

Extended Planned Outage Duration – SRS 18 hours 0 min 

Extended Planned Outage Duration - Nameservers None None 

Extended Planned Outage Duration - Whois 18 hours 0 min 

Processing Time - Add, Modify, Delete of all objects 3000ms for 95% 99.9998% 

Processing Time – Query Domain 1500 ms for 95% 99.9991% 

Processing Time – Whois Query 1500 ms for 95% 100.000% 

Processing Time  - Nameserver Resolution 1500 ms for 95% 100.000% 

Update Frequency – Nameserver 15 minutes for 95% 100.000% 

Update Frequency  - Whois 15 minutes for 95% 100.000% 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 4 

3. Top Level Domain Zone File Access Activity 
 

 New Passwords:      0 
 Total Passwords: 511 
 

4. Major Software Releases 
 

 None 
 

5. Domains Under Sponsorship of Each Registrar  
 

Table 5 shows the number of domain names sponsored by each live ICANN-Accredited 
Registrar in the TLD for July 2006. 

 

 Table 5: Domain count per Registrar 
 Registrar Name Total Domains
#1 Domain Names International, Inc. 76 
.US Registrar L.L.C. 0 
.US Reserve 0 
@Com Technology, LLC 266 
007 Names, Inc. 698 
1 eName Co 988 
123 Registration, Inc. 390 
1-877 Namebid.com LLC 22 
1stDomain.Net 482 
AAAQ.com, Inc. 3,842 
Abacus America, Inc. d/b/a Names4Ever.com 5,507 
About Domain Dot Com Solutions Private Limited 10 
ABR Products, Inc. dba Misk.com 1,579 
Active 24 ASA 4,291 
Address Creation 157 
Advanced Internet Technologies, Inc. (Old Name: NameServices.net) 2,630 
Advantage Interactive LTD 1,641 
Aim High!, Inc. dba Registry Systems 14 
Alantron BLTD 22 
Alice's Registry, Inc. 63 
All West Communications, Inc. (d.b.a. AWRegistry) 348 
Allglobalnames SA 369 
Allindomains, LLC (Old Name: Alldomains, Inc.) 1,492 
American Domain Registry Inc. 0 
Answerable, Inc 63 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 5 

 Registrar Name Total Domains
Anytime Sites, Inc 33 
Arcemus, LLC 0 
Arctic Names, Inc. 0 
Arsys Internet SL dba Nicline.com 3,846 
Ascio Technologies Inc. 16,657 
AusRegistry Group Pty Ltd 110 
BB Online UK Limited 498 
Best Registration Services, Inc. dba BestRegistrar.com 323 
Blog.com - Digital Communications, Inc. 0 
Blue Fractal, Inc 158 
Blue Razor Domains, Inc. 4,498 
Blueberry Hill Communications, Inc. (d.b.a. Bluehill.com) 2,164 
BulkRegister.com, Inc. 26,002 
CADiware AG 282 
Capital Networks Pty, Ltd. 141 
Catalog.com, Inc. 770 
 Cheapies.com Inc  4 
Comitnet AB 276 
Communi Gal Communications Ltd. 3,819 
CORE Internet Council of Registrars 12,878 
Corporate Domains, Inc. 3,425 
Cronon AG 23,969 
CSL Computer Service (d.b.a. Joker.com) 20,445 
Cydentity, Inc. 932 
Deutsche Telekom AG 7,236 
Direct Information Pvt. Ltd., (d.b.a. DirectI.com) 15,716 
Dodora Unified Communications, Inc. 123 
Domain Bank, Inc. 3,913 
Domain Jingles, Inc 13 
Domain Name Systems, Inc. 0 
Domain People 5,328 
Domain Registration Services 970 
Domain The Net Technologies, Ltd. 314 
DomainDiscover / Tierra Net Inc. DBA Domain Discover 10,536 
Domaininfo AB 2,547 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 6 

 Registrar Name Total Domains
Domain-It!, Inc. 282 
Domainname, Inc. 224 
DomainsAtCost Corporation 0 
DotForce Corp. 3 
Dotster 15,240 
Dynadot LLC 343 
easyDNS Technologies, Inc. 696 
EasySpace Ltd. 5,574 
eBrand Secure LLC 197 
ELB Group, Inc. 111 
eMarkmonitor, Inc. 14,463 
Encirca, Inc 122 
eNom, Inc. 100,369 
EPAG Domainservices GmbH 1,303 
Estdomains Inc. (old name: Critical Internet) 2,139 
Everyone's Internet Ltd. 329 
Fat Firm, Inc 246 
Firstserver, Inc. 531 
Funpeas Media Ventures, LLC 245 
Gabia Inc. 3,125 
GANDI SARL 8,555 
GKG.Net, Inc.  1,646 
Globedom Datenkommunikations GmbH 410 
GMO Internet, Inc. 5,471 
Go Daddy Software, Inc. 369,840 
Hangang Systems, Inc. d/b/a Doregi.com 446 
HyperStreet.com, Inc. 52 
I.D.R. Internet Domain Registry, Ltd. 108 
i-DNS.net International, Inc. 0 
iHoldings.com, Inc. d/b/a DotRegistrar.com 16,060 
In2Net Network Inc. 1,080 
Inames Co. Ltd. 771 
Initial's Online Ltd. 31 
InnerWise, Inc. d.b.a. ItsYourDomain.com 7,682 
Intercosmos Media Group, Inc. d.b.a. DirectNIC.com 16,909 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 7 

 Registrar Name Total Domains
Interdomain, S.A. 1,766 
Internetters Limited 3,314 
IP Mirror Pte Ltd 156 
IPNIC, Inc. 4 
Iron Mountain Intellectual Property Management, Inc. 0 
Key-Systems GmbH 33,555 
Ladas Domains LLC 137 
Melbourne IT d/b/a  Internet Names World Wide 98,892 
Mobile Name Services Incorporated 4 
Moniker Online Services, LLC 21,212 
Name.com 330 
Namebay SAM 2,790 
NameEngine, Inc. 0 
NamesBeyond.com 21 
Namescout.com 3,685 
Namesdirect.com, Inc. 3,858 
NameSecure.com, Inc. 7,370 
 Net 4 India  30 
Net Tuner Corp. dba Webmasters.com 88 
NetBenefit d/b/a NetNames 9,404 
Netdorm Inc 55 
Netpia.com, Inc. 1,415 
Network Solutions Inc. 128,160 
NewDentity.com dba Universal Registration Services, Inc. 0 
Nitin Networks 0 
Nominalia Internet SL 3,314 
Nordnet 2,085 
Official US Domains 0 
Omnis Networks, LLC. 1,883 
Online Orders Network LLC 28 
Online SAS 758 
OnlineNIC, Inc. d/b/a China-channel.com 9,712 
OVH SARL 4,509 
Pair Networks Inc. 1,248 
Parava Networks, Inc. 1,732 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 8 

 Registrar Name Total Domains
Primus Telecommunications Pty Ltd. 3,937 
PSI-Japan, Inc. 528 
PSI-USA, Inc. dba Domain Robot 19,790 
Public Domain Registry & Co. 0 
R&K Global Business Services, INC. (domains.com) 2,199 
R. Lee Chambers Company LLC 1 
Register .IT Spa 200 
Register.com 69,383 
RegisterFly.com, Inc. 2,723 
Registration Technologies, Inc. 748 
Rockenstein AG 209 
Safenames Ltd 1,310 
Schlund + Partner AG 59,686 
Secura GmbH 1,359 
Signature Domains 323 
Sipence Incorporated 4 
SiteName.com, LLC 96 
Spot Domain LLC 1,744 
Stargate Communications, Inc. 622 
The Registry at Info Avenue 965 
Tiger Technologies LLC 17 
TLDs Inc. 8,726 
Todaynic.com Inc. 1,098 
Total Web Solutions d.b.a. Total Registrations 3,309 
TRANSPAC 422 
Tucows Inc. 111,384 
Visesh Infotecnics Ltd. d/b/a Signdomains.com  1 
Web Commerce Communications, Ltd. 1,947 
Webgentur.at Internet Services 105 
Webnames.ca Inc 0 
Wideport.com, Inc. 0 
Wild West Domains, Inc. 56,397 
Wooho T&C Co. d/b/a RGNames.com 436 
Xin Net Corp 1,513 
YesNIC Co., Ltd. 3,526 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 9 

 

6. . Biz Name Servers Under Management of Each Registrar (month end) 
 

The table below states the number of name servers registered by each ICANN-Accredited 
Registrar in the TLD for July 2006.  
 

     Table 6: Domain Name Server count per Registrar 
Registrar Name Name Servers 
#1 Domain Names International, Inc. 0 
.US Registrar L.L.C. 0 
.US Reserve 0 
@Com Technology, LLC 7 
007 Names, Inc. 5 
1 eName Co 11 
123 Registration, Inc. 3 
1-877 Namebid.com LLC 0 
1stDomain.Net 13 
AAAQ.com, Inc. 140 
Abacus America, Inc. d/b/a Names4Ever.com 84 
About Domain Dot Com Solutions Private Limited 0 
ABR Products, Inc. dba Misk.com 36 
Active 24 ASA 4 
Address Creation 4 
Advanced Internet Technologies, Inc. (Old Name: NameServices.net) 101 
Advantage Interactive LTD 3 
Aim High!, Inc. dba Registry Systems 0 
Alantron BLTD 0 
Alice's Registry, Inc. 0 
All West Communications, Inc. (d.b.a. AWRegistry) 9 
Allglobalnames SA 0 
Allindomains, LLC (Old Name: Alldomains, Inc.) 62 
American Domain Registry Inc. 0 
Answerable, Inc 0 
Anytime Sites, Inc 0 
Arcemus, LLC 0 
Arctic Names, Inc. 0 
Arsys Internet SL dba Nicline.com 58 
Ascio Technologies Inc. 37 
AusRegistry Group Pty Ltd 5 
BB Online UK Limited 5 
Best Registration Services, Inc. dba BestRegistrar.com 0 
Blog.com - Digital Communications, Inc. 0 
Blue Fractal, Inc 0 
Blue Razor Domains, Inc. 24 
Blueberry Hill Communications, Inc. (d.b.a. Bluehill.com) 18 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 10 

Registrar Name Name Servers 
BulkRegister.com, Inc. 327 
CADiware AG 8 
Capital Networks Pty, Ltd. 2 
Catalog.com, Inc. 2 
Cheapies.com Inc 0 
Comitnet AB 0 
Communi Gal Communications Ltd. 125 
CORE Internet Council of Registrars 72 
Corporate Domains, Inc. 30 
Cronon AG 77 
CSL Computer Service (d.b.a. Joker.com) 397 
Cydentity, Inc. 12 
Deutsche Telekom AG 32 
Direct Information Pvt. Ltd., (d.b.a. DirectI.com) 3,987 
Dodora Unified Communications, Inc. 0 
Domain Bank, Inc. 45 
Domain Jingles, Inc 9 
Domain Name Systems, Inc. 0 
Domain People 348 
Domain Registration Services 10 
Domain The Net Technologies, Ltd. 0 
DomainDiscover / Tierra Net Inc. DBA Domain Discover 172 
Domaininfo AB 22 
Domain-It!, Inc. 2 
Domainname, Inc. 0 
DomainsAtCost Corporation 0 
DotForce Corp. 0 
Dotster 684 
Dynadot LLC 23 
easyDNS Technologies, Inc. 12 
EasySpace Ltd. 30 
eBrand Secure LLC 0 
ELB Group, Inc. 1 
eMarkmonitor, Inc. 26 
Encirca, Inc 1 
eNom, Inc. 5,132 
EPAG Domainservices GmbH 0 
Estdomains Inc. (old name: Critical Internet) 653 
Everyone's Internet Ltd. 6 
Fat Firm, Inc 0 
Firstserver, Inc. 46 
Funpeas Media Ventures, LLC 4 
Gabia Inc. 585 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 11 

Registrar Name Name Servers 
GANDI SARL 889 
GKG.Net, Inc. 79 
Globedom Datenkommunikations GmbH 3 
GMO Internet, Inc. 597 
Go Daddy Software, Inc. 5,844 
Hangang Systems, Inc. d/b/a Doregi.com 53 
HyperStreet.com, Inc. 0 
I.D.R. Internet Domain Registry, Ltd. 2 
i-DNS.net International, Inc. 0 
iHoldings.com, Inc. d/b/a DotRegistrar.com 217 
In2Net Network Inc. 0 
Inames Co. Ltd. 101 
Initial's Online Ltd. 2 
InnerWise, Inc. d.b.a. ItsYourDomain.com 135 
Intercosmos Media Group, Inc. d.b.a. DirectNIC.com 705 
Interdomain, S.A. 3 
Internetters Limited 7 
IP Mirror Pte Ltd 3 
IPNIC, Inc. 0 
Iron Mountain Intellectual Property Management, Inc. 0 
Key-Systems GmbH 270 
Ladas Domains LLC 0 
Melbourne IT d/b/a  Internet Names World Wide 942 
Mobile Name Services Incorporated 0 
Moniker Online Services, LLC 628 
Name.com 13 
Namebay SAM 119 
NameEngine, Inc. 0 
NamesBeyond.com 1 
Namescout.com 72 
Namesdirect.com, Inc. 166 
NameSecure.com, Inc. 63 
Net 4 India 0 
Net Tuner Corp. dba Webmasters.com 2 
NetBenefit d/b/a NetNames 8 
Netdorm Inc 0 
Netpia.com, Inc. 84 
Network Solutions Inc. 2,032 
NewDentity.com dba Universal Registration Services, Inc. 0 
Nitin Networks 0 
Nominalia Internet SL 18 
Nordnet 4 
Official US Domains 0 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 12 

Registrar Name Name Servers 
Omnis Networks, LLC. 63 
Online Orders Network LLC 0 
Online SAS 0 
OnlineNIC, Inc. d/b/a China-channel.com 535 
OVH SARL 118 
Pair Networks Inc. 16 
Parava Networks, Inc. 34 
Primus Telecommunications Pty Ltd. 84 
PSI-Japan, Inc. 39 
PSI-USA, Inc. dba Domain Robot 258 
Public Domain Registry & Co. 0 
R&K Global Business Services, INC. (domains.com) 126 
R. Lee Chambers Company LLC 0 
Register .IT Spa 1 
Register.com 661 
RegisterFly.com, Inc. 111 
Registration Technologies, Inc. 3 
Rockenstein AG 0 
Safenames Ltd 6 
Schlund + Partner AG 42 
Secura GmbH 1 
Signature Domains 1 
Sipence Incorporated 0 
SiteName.com, LLC 1 
Spot Domain LLC 133 
Stargate Communications, Inc. 15 
The Registry at Info Avenue 7 
Tiger Technologies LLC 3 
TLDs Inc. 549 
Todaynic.com Inc. 8 
Total Web Solutions d.b.a. Total Registrations 16 
TRANSPAC 1 
Tucows Inc. 2,570 
Visesh Infotecnics Ltd. d/b/a Signdomains.com 0 
Web Commerce Communications, Ltd. 131 
Webgentur.at Internet Services 0 
Webnames.ca Inc 0 
Wideport.com, Inc. 0 
Wild West Domains, Inc. 1,102 
Wooho T&C Co. d/b/a RGNames.com 23 
Xin Net Corp 49 
YesNIC Co., Ltd. 475 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 13 

 
 

7. Domain Names Registered by the Registry 
 

The table below provides a list of all domain names registered by Registry Operator, other 
than on a request submitted by a registrar pursuant to that registrar’s Registry-Registrar 
Agreement, in the Registry TLD. Neulevel has registered the following domains in 
accordance with Subsection 3.6.1 of the Registry Agreement: 
 
 

ADVISORY.BIZ 
API.BIZ 
AUTORENEW.BIZ 
BILLING.BIZ 
BIZDOMAIN.BIZ 
BIZINFO.BIZ 
BIZLOCK.BIZ 
BIZLOGIN.BIZ 
BIZNAME.BIZ 
BIZNESS.BIZ 
BIZNOTIFICATION.BIZ 
BIZREGISTRAR.BIZ 
BIZREGISTRARS.BIZ 
BIZWEBADDRESS.BIZ 
BULKRENEW.BIZ 
BUSINESS.BIZ 
CALLCENTER.BIZ 
CCTLD.BIZ 
CLAIMS.BIZ 
CUSTOMERCARE.BIZ 
CUSTOMERSUPPORT.BIZ 
DIGITALCERTIFICATES.BIZ 
DIRECTORY.BIZ 
DNS.BIZ 
DOMAIN.BIZ 
DOMAINNAME.BIZ 
DOMAINNAMES.BIZ 
DOMAINS.BIZ 
DOTBIZ.BIZ 
DOTBIZACCOUNTING.BIZ 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 14 

DOTBIZBILLING.BIZ 
DOTBIZCALLCENTER.BIZ 
DOTBIZCARDS.BIZ 
DOTBIZCUSTOMERCARE.BIZ 
DOTBIZCUSTOMERSUPPORT.BIZ 
DOTBIZHELP.BIZ 
DOTBIZHELPDESK.BIZ 
DOTBIZINFO.BIZ 
DOTBIZMAIL.BIZ 
DOTBIZORDER.BIZ 
DOTBIZPROMOTIONS.BIZ 
DOTBIZREGISTRAR.BIZ 
DOTBIZREGISTRARSUPPORT.BIZ 
DOTBIZSECURITY.BIZ 
DOTBIZSITE.BIZ 
DOTBIZTECHNICALSUPPORT.BIZ 
DOTBIZTROUBLEDESK.BIZ 
DOTBIZWEBMASTER.BIZ 
EBIZ.BIZ 
EBIZNESS.BIZ 
FINDYOUR.BIZ 
FTP.BIZ
GETYOUR.BIZ 
GOPHER.BIZ
GTLD.BIZ 
HELPDESK.BIZ 
HOSTMASTER.BIZ 
IDENTIFY.BIZ 
IMAP.BIZ 
INFO.BIZ 
LDAP.BIZ 
MULTILINGUAL.BIZ 
MYBIZ.BIZ 
NETWORK.BIZ 
NNTP.BIZ 
NTP.BIZ 
ORDER.BIZ 

ftp://ftp.biz/
gopher://gopher.biz/


 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 15 

POP.BIZ 
POP3.BIZ 
QUESTIONS.BIZ 
QUESTIONSDOTBIZ.BIZ 
REGISTER.BIZ 
REGISTERYOUR.BIZ 
REGISTERYOURBIZ.BIZ 
REGISTRANT.BIZ 
REGISTRAR.BIZ 
REGISTRARREPORTS.BIZ 
REGISTRARS.BIZ 
REGISTRARSUPPORT.BIZ 
REGISTRY.BIZ 
REGISTRYLOCK.BIZ 
RENEW.BIZ 
RENEWNAMES.BIZ 
ROOT.BIZ 
ROOTSERVER.BIZ 
SECUREDOMAIN.BIZ 
SECURENAME.BIZ 
SECURITY.BIZ 
SERVICEMARK.BIZ 
SERVICES.BIZ 
SMTP.BIZ 
SNMP.BIZ 
TECHNICALSUPPORT.BIZ 
TELNET.BIZ 
THEBIZDOMAIN.BIZ 
THEBIZREGISTRY.BIZ 
THEREGISTRY.BIZ 
TROUBLEDESK.BIZ 
USERGROUP.BIZ 
WEBMASTER.BIZ 
WHATBIZ.BIZ 
WHOIS.BIZ 
WHOISBIZ.BIZ 
WWW.BIZ

http://www.biz/


 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 16 

XRP.BIZ 
YOURBIZ.BIZ 
ZONE.BIZ 
ZONEFILE.BIZ 
NIC.BIZ 

 
Neulevel has registered the following domains in accordance with subsection 3.6.2 of the Registry  
Agreement: 
 
MELBOURNEIT.BIZ 
NEULEVEL.BIZ 
NEU-LEVEL.BIZ 
NEULEVELBIZ.BIZ 
NEULEVEL-BIZ.BIZ 
NEULEVELINC.BIZ 
NEULEVEL-INC.BIZ 
NEULEVELLLC.BIZ 
NEULEVEL-LLC.BIZ 
NEULEVELREGISTRAR.BIZ 
NEULEVELREGISTRARS.BIZ 
NEULEVELREGISTRY.BIZ 
NEUSTAR.BIZ 
NEWLEVEL.BIZ 
NEW-LEVEL.BIZ 
 

 
8. Whois Service Activity 
 

Table 8 shows the number of Whois queries from January 2006 to July 2006.  
 
Table 8: Whois Service Activity  

Month-Year Free Whois Queries 
Jan 2006 41,838,575 
Feb 2006 39,996,516 
Mar 2006 37,874,871 
Apr 2006 56,346,253 
May 2006 41,006,050 
June 2006 32,300,456 
July 2006 37,032,807 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 17 

9. Monthly Growth Trends  
 
Tabulates the monthly growth trends in total registry transactions.  
 
Transactions are divided into three subcategories each for Domain, Server and Contact, 
namely write, query and check. 
 
 
DOMAIN  
 
9.1 Write Domain - This category includes transactions for add domain, modify domain, 

delete domain, renew domain (including restore domain), auto-renew domain (if any) and 
transfer domain. 

 
9.2 Query Domain - This category includes transactions for query domain and query 

domain transfer status. 
 

9.3 Check Domain - This category includes transactions for check domain. 
 
 
SERVER 
 
9.4 Write Server - This category includes transactions for add name server, modify  

name server, and delete name server. 
 

9.5 Query Server - This category includes transactions for query name server. 
 
9.6 Check Server - This category includes transactions for check name server. 
 
 
CONTACT 
 
9.7 Write Contact - This category includes transactions for add contact, modify, 

contact, delete contact, transfer contact. 
 
9.8 Query Contact - This category includes transactions for query contact and query contact 

transfer status. 
 
9.9 Check Contact - This category includes transactions for check contact. 
 
 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 18 

Table 9.1 shows the monthly growth trends in total registry transaction for domain names from 
January 2006 to July 2006.  
  

Table 9.1: Monthly Growth Trends for Domain Names 
Write Domain Query Domain Check Domain Month-Year Total 

Transactions Count % Count % Count % 
Jan 2006 118,023,172 31,278,969 26.502% 6,717,970 5.692% 80,026,233 67.806% 
Feb 2006 90,147,748 21,138,554 23.449% 5,320,774 5.902% 63,688,420 70.649% 
Mar 2006 106,913,971 26,101,705 24.414% 5,980,862 5.594% 74,831,404 69.992% 
Apr 2006 118,669,735 27,731,508 23.369% 3,323,796 2..801% 87,614,431 73.830% 
May 2006  83,140,795 27,198,442 32.714% 5,154,934 6.200% 50,787,419 61.086% 
Jun 2006 74,082,662 25,574,371 34.521% 5,571,834 7.521% 42,936,457 57.957% 
Jul 2006 68,337,802 21,293,657 31.159% 5,635,662 8.247% 41,408,483 60.594% 

 
 
Table 9.2 shows the monthly growth trends in total registry transaction for name servers 
from January 2006 to July 2006. 
 

Table 9.2: Monthly Growth Trends for Name Servers 
Write Server Query Server Check Server Month-Year Total 

Transactions Count % Count % Count % 
Jan 2006 526,783 18,782 3.565% 258,671 49.104% 249,330 47.331% 
Feb 2006 277,983 14,490 5.213% 54,788 19.709% 208,705 75.078% 
Mar 2006 411,662 18,394 4.468% 75,208 18.269% 318,060 77.262% 
Apr 2006 385,441 17,550 4.553% 50,979 13.226% 316,912 82.221% 
May 2006 351,770 17,531 4.984% 46,886 13.329% 287,353 81.688% 
Jun 2006 360,166 17,401 4.831% 48,111 13.358% 294,654 81.811% 
Jul 2006 320,194 17,180 5.365% 41,721 13.030% 261,293 81.605% 

 
 
Table 9.3 shows the monthly growth trends in total registry transaction for contact information 
maintained under the registry model from January 2006 to July 2006. 
  

Table 9.3: Monthly Growth Trends for Contact information maintained under the registry model 
Write Contact Query Contact Check Contact Month-Year Total 

Transactions Count % Count % Count % 
Jan 2006 1,090,126 521,815 47.867% 539708 49.509% 28,603 2.624% 
Feb 2006 630,115 305,480 48.480% 301,922 47.915% 22,713 3.605% 
Mar 2006 900,016 390,694 43.410% 475,887 52.875% 33,435 3.715% 
Apr 2006 694,869 296,635 42.689% 364,949 52.521% 33,285 4.790% 
May 2006 679,452 329,443 48.487% 318,732 46.910% 31,277 4.603% 
Jun 2006 846,410 310,188 36.647% 519,972 61.433% 16,250 1.920% 
Jul 2006 980,982 364,649 37.172% 600,718 61.236% 15,615 1.592% 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 19 

10.  Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory 
 

Table 10 shows the monthly growth trend for each transaction in subcategories of the Write 
Domain, Write Server, and Write Contact categories described in Subsection 9 as follows: 

10.1. Add Domain 
10.2. Delete Domain (divided in deletions within the Add Grace Period, and those 

that are moved to the Redemption Grace Period). 
10.3. Modify Domain 
10.4. Check Domain 
10.5. Renew Domain 
10.6. Transfer Domain 
10.7.  Restore Domain 

 
Table 10:  Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory 
 

Transaction 
Subcategory Jan ’06 Feb ’06 Mar ’06 Apr ’06 May ’06 June ’06 July ’06

Check 28,603 22,713 33,435 33,285 31,277 16,250 15,615 

Create 219,376 170,517 215,863 176,264 186,918 180,918 170,221 

Delete 120 148 258 4,155 225 469 212 

Info 539,708 301,922 475,887 364,949 318,732 519,972 600,718 

Renew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Contact 

Update 302,319 134,815 174,573 116,216 142,300 128,801 194,216 

Check 80,026,233 63,688,420 74,831,404 87,614,431 50,787,419 42,936,457 41,408,483

Create 29,072,996 19,475,232 24,114,519 26,610,165 26,011,585 24,517,985 20,310,756

Delete 1,028,996 843,070 829,348 31,749 31,140 33,152 33,233 

Info 6,717,970 5,320,774 5,980,862 3,323,796 5,154,934 5,571,834 5,635,662 

Renew 101,296 55,471 72,933 73,226 69,996 52,868 37,483 

Transfer 35,623 20,547 25,724 21,632 24,254 23,122 22,255 

Domain 

Update 1,040,058 744,234 1,059,181 994,736 1,061,467 947,244 889,930 

Check 249,330 208,705 318,060 316,912 287,353 294,654 261,293 

Create 14,224 12,222 14,953 13,293 14,321 13,819 14,729 

Delete 2,133 1,373 2,533 3,452 2,321 2,308 1,742 

Info 258,671 54,788 75,208 50,979 46,886 48,111 41,721 

Renew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Server 

Update 2,425 895 908 805 889 1,274 709 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 20 

11.  Total Number of Failed Transactions by Subcategory 

Table 11 shows the monthly growth trends for each failed transaction in subcategories of the 
Write Domain, Write Server, and Write Contact categories as described in Subsection 9 as 
follows: 

11.1.  Add Domain 
11.2.  Delete Domain 
11.3.  Modify Domain 
11.4.  Check Domain 
11.5.  Renew Domain 
11.6.  Transfer Domain 
11.7.  Restore Domain 
 
Table 11: Total Number of Failed Transactions by Subcategory 
 

Transaction 
Subcategory Jan ’06 Feb ’06 Mar ’06 Apr ’06 May ’06 June ’06 July ‘06

Check 0 0 0 670 0 0 0 

Create 2,355 2,063 5,896 4,118 4,332 4,851 3,088 

Delete 49 120 46 3,696 79 395 109 

Info 2,990 2,458 2,397 119 45 42 33 

Renew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Contact 

Update 5,223 3,993 4,695 4,081 9,646 9,635 10,172 

Check 1,739 2,072 3,079 6,550 7,572 4,702 4,384 

Create 29,024,883 19,433,413 24,061,434 26,564,533 25,967,234 24,476,715 20,270,983

Delete 1,000,195 824,264 800,326 7,838 8,310 10,543 11,536 

Info 153,471 153,161 200,274 174,600 166,055 146,330 152,842 

Renew 62,702 21,589 34,079 45,617 42,130 23,886 10,645 

Transfer 18,072 13,671 15,187 16,402 15,054 17,304 15,810 

Domain 

Update 317,486 185,128 279,150 304,012 330,399 199,819 179,192 

Check 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Create 2,898 2,484 3,472 3,751 4,757 3,796 4,530 

Delete 954 588 876 2,425 1,373 1,500 839 

Info 9,338 5,987 7,618 5,548 6,204 5,627 5,270 

Renew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Server 

Update 144 141 238 273 305 610 221 



 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 21 

12.  Daily Transaction Range 
 

 Table 12 shows the range of transaction volume for each month along with the average daily    
 transaction volume from January 2006 to July 2006. 
 
 

 Table 12: Daily Transaction Range  
 

Month-
Year High Low Average 

Jan-06 4,928,308 2,015,204 3,859,357 
Feb-06 4,407,240 13,796 3,251,995 
Mar-06 4,315,827 2,272,498 3,491,150 
Apr-06 4,983,738 189,481 3,991,668 
May-06 3,551,812 227,509 2,715,226 
June-06 3,145,804 1,453,841 2,509,641 
July-06 3,094,933 1,313,553 2,246,419 

 
 
 
 Figure 12: Daily Transaction Range  

Transaction Range

 

4 , 9 2 8

4 , 4 0 7 4 , 3 16

4 , 9 8 4

3 , 5 5 2

3 , 14 6 3 , 0 9 5

2 , 0 15

14

2 2 8

1, 4 5 4

2 , 2 7 2

18 9

1, 3 14

2 , 5 10
2 , 2 4 6

2 , 7 15

3 , 9 9 2

3 , 4 9 1

3 , 8 5 9

3 , 2 5 2

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

Jan-06 Feb-06 M ar-06 Apr-06 M ay-06 Jun-06 Jul-06

High
Low
Average

Tr
an

sa
ct

io
ns

 
 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 22 

13.  Geographic Distribution of Domains 
 

Table 13 shows the number and percent of total and new domain name registrations in the 
Registry TLD broken down by geographical location (country code) as of July 2006.   

 
 Table 13: Geographic Distribution of Domains 
 

Country Code July 2006 Adds Percentage Total Domains Percentage 
AC 0 0.000% 1 0.000% 
AD 6 0.014% 196 0.013% 
AE 58 0.135% 1,588 0.109% 
AF 22 0.051% 628 0.043% 
AG 1 0.002% 473 0.032% 
AI 0 0.000% 178 0.012% 
AL 2 0.005% 94 0.006% 
AM 6 0.014% 146 0.010% 
AN 13 0.030% 294 0.020% 
AO 1 0.002% 25 0.002% 
AQ 0 0.000% 10 0.001% 
AR 19 0.044% 794 0.054% 
AS 1 0.002% 35 0.002% 
AT 132 0.308% 8,660 0.592% 
AU 751 1.750% 27,348 1.871% 
AW 0 0.000% 83 0.006% 
AZ 12 0.028% 119 0.008% 
BA 3 0.007% 185 0.013% 
BB 0 0.000% 146 0.010% 
BD 3 0.007% 185 0.013% 
BE 134 0.312% 5,781 0.395% 
BF 1 0.002% 7 0.000% 
BG 52 0.121% 1,809 0.124% 
BH 6 0.014% 258 0.018% 
BI 0 0.000% 7 0.000% 
BJ 3 0.007% 19 0.001% 

BM 4 0.009% 194 0.013% 
BN 0 0.000% 48 0.003% 
BO 2 0.005% 66 0.005% 
BR 59 0.137% 1,305 0.089% 
BS 2 0.005% 513 0.035% 
BT 0 0.000% 10 0.001% 
BV 0 0.000% 16 0.001% 
BW 0 0.000% 18 0.001% 
BY 19 0.044% 449 0.031% 
BZ 58 0.135% 1,203 0.082% 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 23 

Country Code July 2006 Adds Percentage Total Domains Percentage 
CA 1,315 3.064% 42,550 2.911% 
CC 0 0.000% 4 0.000% 
CD 2 0.005% 5 0.000% 
CF 0 0.000% 1 0.000% 
CG 0 0.000% 10 0.001% 
CH 184 0.429% 16,522 1.130% 
CI 4 0.009% 43 0.003% 
CK 0 0.000% 15 0.001% 
CL 7 0.016% 595 0.041% 
CM 0 0.000% 64 0.004% 
CN 504 1.174% 7,989 0.547% 
CO 6 0.014% 524 0.036% 
CR 15 0.035% 627 0.043% 
CS 13 0.030% 124 0.008% 
CU 1 0.002% 40 0.003% 
CV 0 0.000% 14 0.001% 
CX 1 0.002% 14 0.001% 
CY 18 0.042% 1,266 0.087% 
CZ 56 0.130% 3,154 0.216% 
DE 2,488 5.796% 129,294 8.845% 
DJ 0 0.000% 6 0.000% 
DK 93 0.217% 7,308 0.500% 
DM 0 0.000% 65 0.004% 
DO 2 0.005% 227 0.016% 
DZ 1 0.002% 63 0.004% 
EC 6 0.014% 126 0.009% 
EE 6 0.014% 310 0.021% 
EG 11 0.026% 397 0.027% 
EH 0 0.000% 13 0.001% 
ER 0 0.000% 3 0.000% 
ES 438 1.020% 20,381 1.394% 
ET 0 0.000% 33 0.002% 
FI 39 0.091% 2,306 0.158% 
FJ 0 0.000% 15 0.001% 
FK 0 0.000% 7 0.000% 
FM 0 0.000% 4 0.000% 
FO 0 0.000% 13 0.001% 
FR 832 1.938% 32,906 2.251% 
FX 0 0.000% 37 0.003% 
GA 1 0.002% 18 0.001% 
GB 1,913 4.457% 101,294 6.929% 
GD 0 0.000% 14 0.001% 
GE 1 0.002% 43 0.003% 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 24 

Country Code July 2006 Adds Percentage Total Domains Percentage 
GF 0 0.000% 6 0.000% 
GG 0 0.000% 16 0.001% 
GH 6 0.014% 53 0.004% 
GI 10 0.023% 280 0.019% 
GL 0 0.000% 16 0.001% 
GM 0 0.000% 10 0.001% 
GN 0 0.000% 2 0.000% 
GP 2 0.005% 41 0.003% 
GR 69 0.161% 2,651 0.181% 
GS 0 0.000% 3 0.000% 
GT 5 0.012% 134 0.009% 
GU 6 0.014% 50 0.003% 
GW 0 0.000% 2 0.000% 
GY 0 0.000% 39 0.003% 
HK 126 0.294% 2,746 0.188% 
HM 0 0.000% 1 0.000% 
HN 0 0.000% 78 0.005% 
HR 38 0.089% 1,153 0.079% 
HT 0 0.000% 36 0.002% 
HU 22 0.051% 626 0.043% 
ID 67 0.156% 1,696 0.116% 
IE 79 0.184% 3,103 0.212% 
IL 137 0.319% 5,092 0.348% 
IM 0 0.000% 26 0.002% 
IN 306 0.713% 7,788 0.533% 
IO 1 0.002% 10 0.001% 
IQ 1 0.002% 32 0.002% 
IR 46 0.107% 894 0.061% 
IS 3 0.007% 258 0.018% 
IT 651 1.517% 27,339 1.870% 
JE 0 0.000% 22 0.002% 
JM 9 0.021% 400 0.027% 
JO 10 0.023% 293 0.020% 
JP 805 1.875% 24,778 1.695% 
KE 16 0.037% 434 0.030% 
KG 3 0.007% 25 0.002% 
KH 4 0.009% 75 0.005% 
KI 0 0.000% 9 0.001% 

KM 0 0.000% 1 0.000% 
KN 1 0.002% 251 0.017% 
KP 1 0.002% 26 0.002% 
KR 252 0.587% 14,091 0.964% 
KW 22 0.051% 650 0.044% 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 25 

Country Code July 2006 Adds Percentage Total Domains Percentage 
KY 4 0.009% 220 0.015% 
KZ 4 0.009% 116 0.008% 
LA 0 0.000% 9 0.001% 
LB 14 0.033% 410 0.028% 
LC 0 0.000% 44 0.003% 
LI 2 0.005% 306 0.021% 
LK 9 0.021% 373 0.026% 
LR 0 0.000% 3 0.000% 
LS 0 0.000% 1 0.000% 
LT 6 0.014% 313 0.021% 
LU 8 0.019% 730 0.050% 
LV 12 0.028% 411 0.028% 
LY 0 0.000% 27 0.002% 
MA 5 0.012% 202 0.014% 
MC 8 0.019% 404 0.028% 
MD 4 0.009% 130 0.009% 
MG 1 0.002% 18 0.001% 
MH 1 0.002% 15 0.001% 
MK 1 0.002% 62 0.004% 
ML 1 0.002% 22 0.002% 
MM 3 0.007% 48 0.003% 
MN 0 0.000% 15 0.001% 
MO 1 0.002% 55 0.004% 
MP 1 0.002% 8 0.001% 
MQ 0 0.000% 43 0.003% 
MR 0 0.000% 4 0.000% 
MS 0 0.000% 2 0.000% 
MT 12 0.028% 319 0.022% 
MU 9 0.021% 283 0.019% 
MV 1 0.002% 37 0.003% 
MW 0 0.000% 37 0.003% 
MX 35 0.082% 1,918 0.131% 
MY 114 0.266% 2,329 0.159% 
MZ 0 0.000% 7 0.000% 
NA 1 0.002% 49 0.003% 
NC 0 0.000% 18 0.001% 
NE 1 0.002% 58 0.004% 
NF 0 0.000% 6 0.000% 
NG 18 0.042% 283 0.019% 
NI 2 0.005% 35 0.002% 
NL 535 1.246% 22,375 1.531% 
NO 117 0.273% 10,934 0.748% 
NP 2 0.005% 58 0.004% 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 26 

Country Code July 2006 Adds Percentage Total Domains Percentage 
NR 0 0.000% 3 0.000% 
NT 0 0.000% 1 0.000% 
NU 0 0.000% 20 0.001% 
NZ 135 0.315% 3,700 0.253% 
OM 4 0.009% 102 0.007% 
PA 17 0.040% 678 0.046% 
PE 12 0.028% 296 0.020% 
PF 0 0.000% 28 0.002% 
PG 0 0.000% 6 0.000% 
PH 22 0.051% 962 0.066% 
PK 53 0.123% 1,255 0.086% 
PL 712 1.659% 8,869 0.607% 
PM 0 0.000% 1 0.000% 
PN 0 0.000% 1 0.000% 
PR 17 0.040% 301 0.021% 
PS 0 0.000% 6 0.000% 
PT 98 0.228% 1,638 0.112% 
PW 0 0.000% 1 0.000% 
PY 1 0.002% 65 0.004% 
QA 6 0.014% 132 0.009% 
RE 3 0.007% 50 0.003% 
RO 35 0.082% 1,345 0.092% 
RU 381 0.888% 7,649 0.523% 
RW 0 0.000% 8 0.001% 
SA 31 0.072% 1,256 0.086% 
SB 0 0.000% 1 0.000% 
SC 6 0.014% 241 0.016% 
SD 2 0.005% 15 0.001% 
SE 232 0.541% 15,081 1.032% 
SG 111 0.259% 3,522 0.241% 
SH 0 0.000% 3 0.000% 
SI 17 0.040% 602 0.041% 
SK 14 0.033% 693 0.047% 
SL 0 0.000% 4 0.000% 
SM 0 0.000% 47 0.003% 
SN 7 0.016% 40 0.003% 
SO 0 0.000% 2 0.000% 
SR 0 0.000% 34 0.002% 
ST 0 0.000% 3 0.000% 
SU 0 0.000% 10 0.001% 
SV 3 0.007% 80 0.005% 
SY 6 0.014% 152 0.010% 
SZ 0 0.000% 18 0.001% 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 27 

Country Code July 2006 Adds Percentage Total Domains Percentage 
TC 0 0.000% 22 0.002% 
TD 0 0.000% 4 0.000% 
TF 0 0.000% 7 0.000% 
TG 0 0.000% 9 0.001% 
TH 100 0.233% 2,050 0.140% 
TJ 0 0.000% 4 0.000% 
TK 0 0.000% 5 0.000% 
TM 0 0.000% 7 0.000% 
TN 4 0.009% 106 0.007% 
TO 0 0.000% 2 0.000% 
TP 0 0.000% 4 0.000% 
TR 356 0.829% 7,559 0.517% 
TT 0 0.000% 137 0.009% 
TV 0 0.000% 3 0.000% 
TW 42 0.098% 2,337 0.160% 
TZ 1 0.002% 36 0.002% 
UA 101 0.235% 2,064 0.141% 
UG 2 0.005% 92 0.006% 
UK 455 1.060% 18,863 1.290% 
UM 5 0.012% 457 0.031% 
US 26681 62.160% 800,032 54.728% 
UY 5 0.012% 312 0.021% 
UZ 2 0.005% 55 0.004% 
VA 0 0.000% 4 0.000% 
VC 2 0.005% 150 0.010% 
VE 2 0.005% 231 0.016% 
VG 4 0.009% 13,776 0.942% 
VI 4 0.009% 92 0.006% 
VN 78 0.182% 1,315 0.090% 
VU 0 0.000% 190 0.013% 
WF 0 0.000% 5 0.000% 
WS 8 0.019% 19 0.001% 
YE 1 0.002% 50 0.003% 
YT 1 0.002% 1 0.000% 
YU 26 0.061% 370 0.025% 
ZA 156 0.363% 3,145 0.215% 
ZM 0 0.000% 21 0.001% 
ZR 3 0.007% 6 0.000% 
ZW 2 0.005% 62 0.004% 

 

 
 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 28 

14.  Deleted Names – Per Registrar  
 

Table 14 shows the number of domain names deleted by each registrar for July 2006. 
 

Table 14: Deleted Names per Registrar 
Registrar Name July 2006 Deletions 
#1 Domain Names International, Inc. 0 
@Com Technology, LLC 0 
007 Names, Inc. 0 
1 eName Co 0 
123 Registration, Inc. 0 
1-877 Namebid.com LLC 0 
1stDomain.Net 0 
AAAQ.com, Inc. 0 
Abacus America, Inc. d/b/a Names4Ever.com 0 
About Domain Dot Com Solutions Private Limited 0 
ABR Products, Inc. dba Misk.com 0 
Active 24 ASA 0 
Address Creation 0 
Advanced Internet Technologies, Inc. 0 
Advantage Interactive Ltd 0 
Aim High!, Inc. dba Registry Systems 0 
Alantron BLTD 0 
Alice's Registry, Inc. 0 
All West Communications, Inc. (d.b.a. AWRegistry) 0 
Allglobalnames SA 0 
Allindomains, LLC 0 
Answerable, Inc. 0 
Anytime Sites, Inc 0 
Arsys Internet SL dba Nicline.com 0 
Ascio Technologies Inc. 0 
AusRegistry Group Pty Ltd 0 
BB Online UK Limited 0 
Best Registration Services, Inc. dba BestRegistrar.com 0 
Blue Fractal Inc. 0 
Blue Razor Domains, Inc. 0 
Blueberry Hill Communications, Inc. (d.b.a. Bluehill.com) 0 
BulkRegister.com, Inc. 0 
CADiware AG 0 
Capital Networks Pty, Ltd. 0 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 29 

Registrar Name July 2006 Deletions 
Catalog.com, Inc. 0 
Comitnet AB 0 
Communi Gal Communications Ltd. 0 
CORE Internet Council of Registrars 0 
Corporate Domains, Inc. 0 
Cronon AG 0 
CSL Computer Service (d.b.a. Joker.com) 0 
Cydentity, Inc. 0 
Deutsche Telekom AG 0 
Direct Information Pvt. Ltd., (d.b.a. DirectI.com) 0 
Dodora Unified Communications, Inc. 0 
Domain Bank, Inc. 0 
Domain Jingles, Inc 0 
Domain People 0 
Domain Registration Services 0 
Domain Discover 0 
Domain The Net Technologies, Ltd. 0 
Domaininfo AB 0 
Domain-It!, Inc. 0 
Domainname, Inc. 0 
DotForce Corp. 0 
Dotster 0 
Dynadot LLC 0 
easyDNS Technologies, Inc. 0 
EasySpace Ltd. 0 
eBrand Secure LLC 0 
ELB Group, Inc. 0 
eMarkmonitor, Inc. 0 
Encirca, Inc 0 
eNom, Inc. 0 
EPAG Domainservices 0 
Estdomains Inc 0 
Everyone’s Internet Ltd.  0 
Fat Firm, Inc.  0 
Firstserver, Inc. 0 
Funpeas Media Ventures, LLC 0 
Gabia Inc. 0 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 30 

Registrar Name July 2006 Deletions 
GANDI SARL 0 
GKG.Net 0 
Globedom Datenkommunikations GmbH 0 
GMO Internet, Inc. 0 
Go Daddy Software, Inc. 0 
Hangang Systems, Inc. d/b/a Doregi.com 0 
HyperStreet.com, Inc. 0 
I.D.R. Internet Domain Registry, Ltd. 0 
iHoldings.com, Inc. d/b/a DotRegistrar.com 0 
In2Net Network Inc. dba iRegister.com 0 
Inames Co. Ltd.  0 
Initial's Online Ltd. 0 
InnerWise, Inc. d.b.a. ItsYourDomain.com 0 
Intercosmos Media Group, Inc. d.b.a. DirectNIC.com 0 
Interdomain, S.A. 0 
Internetters Limited 0 
IP Mirror Pte Ltd 0 
IPNIC, Inc. 0 
Key-Systems GmbH 0 
Ladas Domains LLC 0 
Melbourne IT d/b/a Internet Names World Wide 0 
Mobile Name Services Incorporated 0 
Moniker Online Services, LLC 0 
Name.com 0 
Namebay SAM 0 
NamesBeyond.com 0 
Namescout.com 0 
Namesdirect.com, Inc. 0 
NameSecure.com, Inc. 0 
Net Tuner Corp. dba Webmasters.com 0 
NetBenefit d/b/a NetNames 0 
Netdorm Inc 0 
Netpia.com, Inc. 0 
Network Solutions Inc. 0 
Nominalia Internet SL 0 
Nordnet 0 
Omnis Networks, LLC. 0 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 31 

Registrar Name July 2006 Deletions 
Online Orders Network LLC 0 
Online SAS 0 
OnlineNIC, Inc. d/b/a China-channel.com 0 
OVH SARL 0 
Pair Networks Inc. 0 
Parava Networks, Inc. 0 
Primus Telecommunications Pty Ltd. 0 
PSI-Japan, Inc. 0 
PSI-USA, Inc.  dba Domain Robot 0 
R&K Global Business Services, INC. (000domains.com) 0 
R.Lee Chambers Company LLC 0 
Register .IT Spa 0 
Register.com 0 
RegisterFly.com, Inc. 0 
Registration Technologies, Inc. 0 
Rockenstein AG 0 
Safenames Ltd 0 
Schlund + Partner AG 0 
Secura GmbH 0 
Signature Domains 0 
Sipence Incorporated 0 
SiteName.com, LLC 0 
Spot Domain LLC 0 
Stargate Communications, Inc. 0 
The Registry at Info Avenue 0 
Tiger Technologies LLC 0 
TLDs Inc. 0 
Todaynic.com Inc. 0 
Total Web Solutions d.b.a. Total Registrations 0 
TRANSPAC 0 
Tucows Inc. 0 
Web Commerce Communications, Ltd. 0 
Webgentur.at Internet Services 0 
Wild West Domains, Inc. 0 
Wooho T&C Co. d/b/a RGNames.com 0 
Xin Net Corp 0 
YesNIC Co., Ltd. 0 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 32 

15.  Restored Names – Per Registrar 
 

Table 15 lists the number of domain names restored by each registrar during July 2006, and 
states the total number of domain names restored by each registrar. 

 
Table 15: Restored Names per Registrar 

Registrar Name July 2006 Restores Total Restores
#1 Domain Names International, Inc. 0 1 
@Com Technology, LLC 0 0 
007 Names, Inc. 0 3 
1 eName Co 0 3 
123 Registration, Inc. 0 11 
1-877 Namebid.com LLC 0 0 
1stDomain.Net 0 49 
AAAQ.com, Inc. 0 4 
Abacus America, Inc. d/b/a Names4Ever.com 0 40 
About Domain Dot Com Solutions Private Limited 0 0 
ABR Products, Inc. dba Misk.com 0 0 
Active 24 ASA 0 4 
Address Creation 0 0 
Advanced Internet Technologies, Inc. 0 31 
Advantage Interactive Ltd 0 0 
Aim High!, Inc. dba Registry Systems 0 0 
Alantron BLTD 0 0 
Alice's Registry, Inc. 0 0 
All West Communications, Inc. (d.b.a. AWRegistry) 0 1 
Allglobalnames SA 0 0 
Allindomains, LLC 0 24 
Answerable, Inc. 0 0 
Anytime Sites, Inc 0 0 
Arsys Internet SL dba Nicline.com 0 2 
Ascio Technologies Inc. 0 61 
AusRegistry Group Pty Ltd 0 2 
BB Online UK Limited 0 13 
Best Registration Services, Inc. dba BestRegistrar.com 0 0 
Blue Fractal Inc. 0 0 
Blue Razor Domains, Inc. 0 0 
Blueberry Hill Communications, Inc. (d.b.a. Bluehill.com) 0 9 
BulkRegister.com, Inc. 0 36 
CADiware AG 0 0 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 33 

Registrar Name July 2006 Restores Total Restores
Capital Networks Pty, Ltd. 0 2 
Catalog.com, Inc. 0 6 
Comitnet AB 0 0 
Communi Gal Communications Ltd. 0 2 
CORE Internet Council of Registrars 0 71 
Corporate Domains, Inc. 0 10 
Cronon AG 0 5 
CSL Computer Service (d.b.a. Joker.com) 0 5 
Cydentity, Inc. 0 1 
Deutsche Telekom AG 0 0 
Direct Information Pvt. Ltd., (d.b.a. DirectI.com) 0 5 
Dodora Unified Communications, Inc. 0 0 
Domain Bank, Inc. 0 36 
Domain Jingles, Inc 0 0 
Domain People 0 11 
Domain Registration Services 0 3 
Domain Discover 0 194 
Domain The Net Technologies, Ltd. 0 0 
Domaininfo AB 0 9 
Domain-It!, Inc. 0 0 
Domainname, Inc. 0 0 
DotForce Corp. 0 0 
Dotster 0 16 
Dynadot LLC 0 0 
easyDNS Technologies, Inc. 0 1 
EasySpace Ltd. 0 132 
eBrand Secure LLC 0 0 
ELB Group, Inc. 0 0 
eMarkmonitor, Inc. 0 1 
Encirca, Inc 0 0 
eNom, Inc. 0 16 
EPAG Domainservices 0 0 
Estdomains Inc 0 0 
Everyone’s Internet Ltd. 0 0 
Fat Firm, Inc. 0 0 
Firstserver, Inc. 0 0 
Funpeas Media Ventures, LLC 0 10 
Gabia Inc. 0 38 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 34 

Registrar Name July 2006 Restores Total Restores
GANDI SARL 0 0 
GKG.Net 0 0 
Globedom Datenkommunikations GmbH 0 0 
GMO Internet, Inc. 0 15 
Go Daddy Software, Inc. 0 57 
Hangang Systems, Inc. d/b/a Doregi.com 0 5 
HyperStreet.com, Inc. 0 0 
I.D.R. Internet Domain Registry, Ltd. 0 1 
iHoldings.com, Inc. d/b/a DotRegistrar.com 0 14 
In2Net Network Inc. dba iRegister.com 0 0 
Inames Co. Ltd. 0 0 
Initial's Online Ltd. 0 0 
InnerWise, Inc. d.b.a. ItsYourDomain.com 0 70 
Intercosmos Media Group, Inc. d.b.a. DirectNIC.com 0 9 
Interdomain, S.A. 0 8 
Internetters Limited 0 0 
IP Mirror Pte Ltd 0 0 
IPNIC, Inc. 0 0 
Key-Systems GmbH 0 19 
Ladas Domains LLC 0 0 
Melbourne IT d/b/a Internet Names World Wide 0 141 
Mobile Name Services Incorporated 0 0 
Moniker Online Services, LLC 0 13 
Name.com 0 0 
Namebay SAM 0 3 
NamesBeyond.com 0 0 
Namescout.com 0 20 
Namesdirect.com, Inc. 0 5 
NameSecure.com, Inc. 0 8 
Net Tuner Corp. dba Webmasters.com 0 0 
NetBenefit d/b/a NetNames 0 37 
Netdorm Inc 0 0 
Netpia.com, Inc. 0 30 
Network Solutions Inc. 0 196 
Nominalia Internet SL 0 44 
Nordnet 0 5 
Omnis Networks, LLC. 0 1 
Online Orders Network LLC 0 0 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 35 

Registrar Name July 2006 Restores Total Restores
Online SAS 0 2 
OnlineNIC, Inc. d/b/a China-channel.com 0 0 
OVH SARL 0 0 
Pair Networks Inc. 0 2 
Parava Networks, Inc. 0 64 
Primus Telecommunications Pty Ltd. 0 2 
PSI-Japan, Inc. 0 0 
PSI-USA, Inc.  dba Domain Robot 0 15 
R&K Global Business Services, INC. (000domains.com) 0 2 
R.Lee Chambers Company LLC 0 0 
Register .IT Spa 0 0 
Register.com 0 298 
RegisterFly.com, Inc. 0 0 
Registration Technologies, Inc. 0 3 
Rockenstein AG 0 1 
Safenames Ltd 0 0 
Schlund + Partner AG 0 7 
Secura GmbH 0 2 
Signature Domains 0 0 
Sipence Incorporated 0 0 
SiteName.com, LLC 0 0 
Spot Domain LLC 0 0 
Stargate Communications, Inc. 0 0 
The Registry at Info Avenue 0 1 
Tiger Technologies LLC 0 0 
TLDs Inc. 0 10 
Todaynic.com Inc. 0 0 
Total Web Solutions d.b.a. Total Registrations 0 27 
TRANSPAC 0 0 
Tucows Inc. 0 65 
Web Commerce Communications, Ltd. 0 13 
Webgentur.at Internet Services 0 0 
Wild West Domains, Inc. 0 11 
Wooho T&C Co. d/b/a RGNames.com 0 9 
Xin Net Corp 0 0 
YesNIC Co., Ltd. 0 58 
 
 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 36 

16.  Violations of Registrar Restore Report – Per Registrar 
 

Table 16 lists the total number of such domain names for each registrar during July 2006.  
 
Table 16: Violations per Registrar 
 

Registrar Name Violations 
#1 Domain Names International, Inc. 0 
@Com Technology, LLC 0 
007 Names, Inc. 0 
1 eName Co 0 
123 Registration, Inc. 0 
1-877 Namebid.com LLC 0 
1stDomain.Net 0 
AAAQ.com, Inc. 0 
Abacus America, Inc. d/b/a Names4Ever.com 0 
About Domain Dot Com Solutions Private Limited 0 
ABR Products, Inc. dba Misk.com 0 
Active 24 ASA 0 
Address Creation 0 
Advanced Internet Technologies, Inc. 0 
Advantage Interactive Ltd 0 
Aim High!, Inc. dba Registry Systems 0 
Alantron BLTD 0 
Alice's Registry, Inc. 0 
All West Communications, Inc. (d.b.a. AWRegistry) 0 
Allglobalnames SA 0 
Allindomains, LLC 0 
Answerable, Inc. 0 
Anytime Sites, Inc 0 
Arsys Internet SL dba Nicline.com 0 
Ascio Technologies Inc. 0 
AusRegistry Group Pty Ltd 0 
BB Online UK Limited 0 
Best Registration Services, Inc. dba BestRegistrar.com 0 
Blue Fractal Inc. 0 
Blue Razor Domains, Inc. 0 
Blueberry Hill Communications, Inc. (d.b.a. Bluehill.com) 0 
BulkRegister.com, Inc. 0 
CADiware AG 0 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 37 

Registrar Name Violations 
Capital Networks Pty, Ltd. 0 
Catalog.com, Inc. 0 
Comitnet AB 0 
Communi Gal Communications Ltd. 0 
CORE Internet Council of Registrars 0 
Corporate Domains, Inc. 0 
Cronon AG 0 
CSL Computer Service (d.b.a. Joker.com) 0 
Cydentity, Inc. 0 
Deutsche Telekom AG 0 
Direct Information Pvt. Ltd., (d.b.a. DirectI.com) 0 
Dodora Unified Communications, Inc. 0 
Domain Bank, Inc. 0 
Domain Jingles, Inc 0 
Domain People 0 
Domain Registration Services 0 
Domain Discover 0 
Domain The Net Technologies, Ltd. 0 
Domaininfo AB 0 
Domain-It!, Inc. 0 
Domainname, Inc. 0 
DotForce Corp. 0 
Dotster 0 
Dynadot LLC 0 
easyDNS Technologies, Inc. 0 
EasySpace Ltd. 0 
eBrand Secure LLC 0 
ELB Group, Inc. 0 
eMarkmonitor, Inc. 0 
Encirca, Inc 0 
eNom, Inc. 0 
EPAG Domainservices 0 
Estdomains Inc 0 
Everyone’s Internet Ltd.  0 
Fat Firm, Inc.  0 
Firstserver, Inc. 0 
Funpeas Media Ventures, LLC 0 
Gabia Inc. 0 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 38 

Registrar Name Violations 
GANDI SARL 0 
GKG.Net 0 
Globedom Datenkommunikations GmbH 0 
GMO Internet, Inc. 0 
Go Daddy Software, Inc. 0 
Hangang Systems, Inc. d/b/a Doregi.com 0 
HyperStreet.com, Inc. 0 
I.D.R. Internet Domain Registry, Ltd. 0 
iHoldings.com, Inc. d/b/a DotRegistrar.com 0 
In2Net Network Inc. dba iRegister.com 0 
Inames Co. Ltd.  0 
Initial's Online Ltd. 0 
InnerWise, Inc. d.b.a. ItsYourDomain.com 0 
Intercosmos Media Group, Inc. d.b.a. DirectNIC.com 0 
Interdomain, S.A. 0 
Internetters Limited 0 
IP Mirror Pte Ltd 0 
IPNIC, Inc. 0 
Key-Systems GmbH 0 
Ladas Domains LLC 0 
Melbourne IT d/b/a Internet Names World Wide 0 
Mobile Name Services Incorporated 0 
Moniker Online Services, LLC 0 
Name.com 0 
Namebay SAM 0 
NamesBeyond.com 0 
Namescout.com 0 
Namesdirect.com, Inc. 0 
NameSecure.com, Inc. 0 
Net Tuner Corp. dba Webmasters.com 0 
NetBenefit d/b/a NetNames 0 
Netdorm Inc 0 
Netpia.com, Inc. 0 
Network Solutions Inc. 0 
Nominalia Internet SL 0 
Nordnet 0 
Omnis Networks, LLC. 0 
Online Orders Network LLC 0 



 

 

 

  Monthly Report for July 2006 

Page 39 

Registrar Name Violations 
Online SAS 0 
OnlineNIC, Inc. d/b/a China-channel.com 0 
OVH SARL 0 
Pair Networks Inc. 0 
Parava Networks, Inc. 0 
Primus Telecommunications Pty Ltd. 0 
PSI-Japan, Inc. 0 
PSI-USA, Inc.  dba Domain Robot 0 
R&K Global Business Services, INC. (000domains.com) 0 
R.Lee Chambers Company LLC 0 
Register .IT Spa 0 
Register.com 0 
RegisterFly.com, Inc. 0 
Registration Technologies, Inc. 0 
Rockenstein AG 0 
Safenames Ltd 0 
Schlund + Partner AG 0 
Secura GmbH 0 
Signature Domains 0 
Sipence Incorporated 0 
SiteName.com, LLC 0 
Spot Domain LLC 0 
Stargate Communications, Inc. 0 
The Registry at Info Avenue 0 
Tiger Technologies LLC 0 
TLDs Inc. 0 
Todaynic.com Inc. 0 
Total Web Solutions d.b.a. Total Registrations 0 
TRANSPAC 0 
Tucows Inc. 0 
Web Commerce Communications, Ltd. 0 
Webgentur.at Internet Services 0 
Wild West Domains, Inc. 0 
Wooho T&C Co. d/b/a RGNames.com 0 
Xin Net Corp 0 
YesNIC Co., Ltd. 0 

 


	 
	 
	July 2006 
	Prepared: August 15, 2006 
	1. Accredited Registrar Status 
	2. SLA Performance  
	Actual

	3. Top Level Domain Zone File Access Activity 
	4. Major Software Releases 
	5. Domains Under Sponsorship of Each Registrar  
	 
	6. . Biz Name Servers Under Management of Each Registrar (month end) 
	 
	 
	7. Domain Names Registered by the Registry 
	 
	8. Whois Service Activity 
	9. Monthly Growth Trends  
	10.  Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory 
	11.  Total Number of Failed Transactions by Subcategory 
	12.  Daily Transaction Range 
	13.  Geographic Distribution of Domains 
	 
	14.  Deleted Names – Per Registrar  
	15.  Restored Names – Per Registrar 
	16.  Violations of Registrar Restore Report – Per Registrar 


